

7NOX v3.2.1 Release Notes

AUCKLAND, October 25, 2024 — OpSys Solutions Ltd has announced updates to its after-hours HVAC scheduling platform 7NOX. Version 3.2.1 institutes the following new features and fixes.

Updates

- (New Feature) SSO and MFA—7NOX login now supports single sign on for Facebook, Microsoft, and Google accounts.
- (New Feature) Self-Registration—Allows users to create their accounts using a company email address or based on the company domain for a whitelist.
- (New Feature) High-Level Report—7NOX v3.2.1 adds two new types of reports: "Site Summary" and "Custom Email". Site Summary reports contain total after-hours usage and costs broken down by tenant for an entire site. Custom Emails Reports are one-off PDF reports that contain standard individual tenant reports plus a Site Summary.
- (New Feature) Automatically Generated Report Includes Summary Report—Automatically generated reports will now include a summary report, providing a concise overview alongside the tenant report.
- (New Feature) Tenant Status Active/Inactive—The new feature allows managers to make a tenant "inactive" instead of deleting them completely, making reenabling them later easier. Note: only systems integrators can reenable a disabled tenant.
- (New Feature) Holiday Service Option for Repeat Booking—This feature ensures that public holiday rules are configurable to all repeat bookings, preventing conflicts with public holidays.

Integration

• **(Bux Fix) Niagara Module**—Earlier module versions were inadvertently removing schedules when the system internet connection went offline.

The 7NOX app is a cloud-based web app that automates the scheduling after-hours HVAC requests. OpSys Solutions Ltd is a hardware and software developer of building integration products.

For more information:

- Visit <u>7nox.com</u> or <u>opsyssolutions.com</u>
- Email: <u>sales@opsyssolutions.com</u>.
- Call +64 09 972 9163.